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No. 691, A.] 	 [Published July 18, 1927. 

CHAPTER 385. 
AN ACT to revert to the general fund on June 30, 1927, any bal-

ance remaining in the appropriation made by the introduc-
tory paragraph to subsection (1) of section 20.03 of the stat-
utes; and to amend the introductory paragraph to subsection 
(1) of section 20.03 of the statutes, relating to the appropria-
tion to the Wisconsin national guard. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Any balance remaining in the appropriation made 

by the introductory paragraph to subsection (1) of section 20.03' • 
of the statutes on June 30, 1927, shall revert to the general fund. 

SECTION 2. The introductorf paragraph to subsection (1) of 
section 20.03 of the statutes is amended to read : (20.03) (1) 
(Introductory paragraph) To the Wisconsin national guard, 
annually, beginning July 1, * * * 1927, two hundred 
* * * thirty thousand dollars. Of this there is allotted : 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect July 1, 1927. 
Approved July 14, 1927. 

No. 698, Al 	 [Published July 18, 1927. 

CHAPTER 386. 
AN ACT to amend the introductory paragraph to subsection (1), 

and subsection (2) of section 20.21 of the statutes, relating to 
the appropriations for the superintendent of public instruc-
tion. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The introductory paragraph to subsection (1), 

and subsection (2) of section 20.21 of the statutes are amended 
to read : (20.21) (1) (Introductory paragraph) Annually, 
beginning July 1, * • * 1927, one hundred * * * ten 
thousand dollars, for the execution of his functions. Of this 
there is allotted : 

(2) Annually, beginning July 1 * * a 1927, not to ex-
ceed * * * four thousand * * * two hundred dollars, 
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for institutes for the instruction of teachers pursuant to section 
37.14, and for conducting a state teachers' and a state young peo-
ple's reading circle organized by the Wisconsin teachers' asso-
ciation. Not to exceed two thousand * * * dollars of this 
appropriation is allotted, annually, for such reading circles. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect July 1, 1927. 
Approved July 14, 1927. 

No. 699, Al 
	

[Published July 18, 1927. 

CHAPTER 387. 
AN ACT to amend the introductory paragraph and paragraph 

(b) of subsection (1) of section 20.08 of the statutes, relating 
to appropriations for the attorney-general. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The introductory paragraph and paragraph (b) 

of subsection (1) of section 20.08 of the statutes are amended to 
read : (20.08) (1) (Introductory paragraph) Annually, be-
ginning July 1, * * * 1927, * * * sixty-five thousand 
* * * dollars, for the execution of his functions. Of this 
there is allotted : 

(b) To the deputy attorney-general an annual salary of four 
thousand * * * eight hundred dollars. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect July 1, 1927. 
Approved July 14, 1927. 

No. 700, A.] 	 [Published July 18, 1927. 

CHAPTER 388. 
AN ACT to amend subsection (1) of section 20.615 of the stat-

utes, relating to the appropriation for the department of mar-
kets. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (1) of section 20.615 of the statutes is 

amended to read : (20.615) (1) Annually, beginning July 1, 


